Range
No.

Classification/Job Title

CITY OF NORCO

PUBLIC WORKS & PARKS MAINTENANCE WORKERS ASSOCIATION
CLASSIFICATIONS SALARY RANGES

EFFECTIVE 7/01/2016

STEPA STEPB STEPC STEPD STEPE

46

45

40

32

26

11

Inspector I

Maintenance Lead Worker

Inspector |

Annualized
Monthly
Hourly

Annualized
Monthly
Hourly

Water Quality Control Technician

Maintenance Worker |l

Maintenance Worker |
Meter Technician |

Maintenance Worker Trainee

Annualized
Monthly
Hourly

Annualized
Maonthly
Hourly

Annualized
Monthly
Hourly

Annualized
Monthly
Hourly

50,506
4,209
26.9795

43,618
3,635
23.3002

42,619
3,552
22.7664

39,568
3,297
21.1367

36,810
3,068
19.6636

31,788
2,649
16.9806

53,037
4,420
28.3318

45,803
3,817
24 4673

44,750
3,729
23.9052

41,553
3,463
22.1971

38,662
3,222
20.6528

33,386
2,782
17.8346

55,689
4,641
29.7483

48,094
4,008
25.6914

46,988
3,916
25.1007

43,618
3,635
23.3002

40,607
3,384
21.6918

35,052
2,921
18.7241

58,473
4,873
31.2357

50,506
4,209
26.9795

49,333
4,111
26.3533

45,803
3,817
24.4673

42,645
3,554
22.7807

36,810
3,068
19.6636

61,397
5,116
32.7973

53,037
4,420
28.3318

51,798
4,316
27.6699

48,094
4,008
25.6914

44777
3,731
23.9194

38,662
3,222
20.6528



